
ERSATZTEILE
SPARE PARTS
PIÈCES DETACHEES

EasyCut 9140 Shift
EasyCut B 970

ab Masch.-Nr.
819 711 - 852 000from mach.-no.

á partir de mach.-no

000 001 084 05 H

00
0 

00
1 

08
4 

05
 H

 - 
11

/0
6/

20
15



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Krone+EasyCut+9140+Shift+EasyCut+B+970+Spare+Parts


Auslegerarm 9
1
4
0

S
h
i
f
t

B

9
7
0

000 001 084 05
Control lever 819711 - 852000

Levier de commande 444 839 5 2.0
Pos. ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque

1 00 000 001 0 -nicht für diese Maschine -not for this machine -non prevu pour cette machine x
2 00 253 395 1 Bolzen Pin Boulon x
3 00 912 716 2 Spannstift Roll pin Goupille de serrage x 10 X 50
4 00 902 401 0 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon tête hex x M 12 X 25
5 00 908 515 1 6kt-Mutter -niedrige Form Hex nut -low form Écrou hex -forme basse x M 12
6 00 259 029 2 Scharnierbolzen Hinge pin Boulon de charnière x Rd. 45 X 417
7 00 919 105 0 Kegelschmiernippel Grease niple Graisseur à cone x AM 8 X 1
8 00 910 732 1 Stützscheibe Supporting disc Rondelle diélectrique x S 45 X 55 X 3,0
9 00 912 500 3 Spannstift Roll pin Goupille de serrage x 12 X 65

10 00 910 899 0 Passscheibe Shim ring Cale x 45 X 55 X 1
11 20 031 519 0 Schubstück -links Push piece -left Pièce tiroir -gauche x

20 031 509 0 Schubstück -rechts Push piece -right Pièce tiroir -droite x
12 20 031 537 1 Auslegerarm -links Control lever -left Levier de commande -gauche x

20 031 538 1 Auslegerarm -rechts Control lever -right Levier de commande -droite x
13 20 031 499 0 Bolzen Pin Boulon x Rd. 25 X 215
14 00 923 247 0 Kugelgelenk Ball joint Rotule x



Tragrahmen / Schutze kpl. 9
1
4
0

S
h
i
f
t

B

9
7
0

000 001 084 05
Frame / Guard cpl. 819711 - 852000

Cadre / Protecteurs cpl. 150 380 292 2 4.1
Pos. ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque

1 20 032 904 0 Tragrahmen -links Supporting frame -left Cadre porteur -gauche x
20 032 888 0 Tragrahmen -rechts Supporting frame -right Cadre porteur -droite x

2 20 032 903 0 Klappschutz -links Flap gate -left Vanne-clapet -gauche x
20 032 883 0 Klappschutz -rechts Flap gate -right Vanne-clapet -droite x

3 00 900 657 0 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon tête hex x M 12 X 35
4 00 910 506 1 Scheibe Washer Rondelle x 13 X 24 X 2,5
5 00 909 910 1 Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque à bord d'arrêt x SKM 12
6 00 908 701 0 Sicherungsmutter Locknut Écrou hex x M 12
7 20 032 900 0 Rohrbügel -links Tube bow -left Étrier -gauche x

20 032 889 0 Rohrbügel -rechts Tube bow -right Étrier -droite x
8 00 900 616 0 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon tête hex x M 8 X 25
9 00 909 908 1 Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque à bord d'arrêt x SKM 8

10 00 908 706 0 Sicherungsmutter Locknut Écrou hex x M 8
11 20 032 550 0 Gleitstück Slide piece Piece coulissante x Rd. 50 X 25
12 90 000 352 0 Senkschraube Countersunkscrew Vis à tête fraisée x M 10 X 40 -10.9
13 00 909 909 1 Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque à bord d'arrêt x SKM 10
14 00 908 758 0 Sicherungsmutter Locknut Écrou hex x M 10
15 00 901 491 0 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon tête hex x M 16 X 130
16 00 909 912 1 Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque à bord d'arrêt x SKM 16
17 00 253 692 1 Leitblech -links Baffle -left Déflecteur -gauche x

00 253 690 1 Leitblech -rechts Baffle -right Déflecteur -droite x
18 00 908 719 0 Sicherungsmutter Locknut Écrou hex x M 16
19 20 032 860 0 Verstellhebel Adjusting lever Levier de reglage x
20 00 925 016 0 Griff Handle Poignée x
21 00 901 452 0 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon tête hex x M 12 X 50
22 00 910 506 1 Scheibe Washer Rondelle x 13 X 24 X 2,5
23 00 270 160 1 Druckfeder Pressure spring Ressort de pression x 1,5 X 18,5 X 37
24 00 922 651 2 Knotenkette Chain Chaine x Lg.= 215
25 00 917 104 1 Federstecker Spring clip Goupille elastique x 4
26 20 033 137 0 Abziehbildhalter Decal support Support pour autocollant x
27 20 034 357 0 Abziehbildhalter -USA Decal support -USA Support pour autocollant -USA x
28 00 900 616 0 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon tête hex x M 8 X 25
29 20 032 891 0 Schwadteiler Swath divider Partageur à andain x
30 00 254 295 0 Strebe Strut Contrefiche x
31 00 900 677 0 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon tête hex x M 16 X 50
32 00 910 303 1 Scheibe Washer Rondelle x 17 X 30 X 3
33 00 900 304 1 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon tête hex x M 12 X 60
34 00 900 678 0 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon tête hex x M 16 X 60



T-Getriebe Comer 9
1
4
0

S
h
i
f
t

B

9
7
0

000 001 084 05
T-Gearbox 819711 - 852000

T-Carter 444 701 1 6.0
Pos. ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque

1 00 900 636 0 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon tête hex x x M 10 X 25
2 00 936 073 0 Radial-Wellendichtring Radial-shaft sealing ring Radial-bague d'étanchéité x x As 45 X 72 X 8
3 00 955 716 0 Getriebedeckel Gearbox cover Couvercle du boîte de vitesses x x
4 00 932 108 0 Kegelrollenlager Taper roller bearing Roulement à rouleaux coniques x x 30209 A
5 00 910 894 0 Passscheibe Shim ring Cale x x 45 X 55 X 0,3
6 00 910 732 1 Stützscheibe Supporting disc Rondelle diélectrique x x S 45 X 55 X 3,0
7 00 909 553 0 Nutmutter Slotted nut Écrou cylindrique à encoches x x M 40 X 1,5
8 00 955 715 0 Sicherungsblech Locking plate Tôle de sécurité x x 40 X 62 X 1,25
9 00 910 891 0 Passscheibe Shim ring Cale x x 40 X 50 X 1

10 00 955 803 0 Kegelrad Bevel wheel Pignon conique x x Z= 20
11 00 932 154 0 Kegelrollenlager Taper roller bearing Roulement à rouleaux coniques x x 32209
12 00 915 007 0 Passfeder Fit-in key Clavette x x B 14 X 9 X 40
13 00 955 717 0 Antriebswelle Drive shaft Arbre d'entraînement x x
14 00 955 718 0 Verlängerung Extension Rallonge x x
15 00 936 074 0 Radial-Wellendichtring Radial-shaft sealing ring Radial-bague d'étanchéité x x A 52 X 85 X 10
16 00 955 713 0 Welle Shaft Arbre x x
17 00 906 008 0 Verschlussschraube Screw plug Bouchon fileté x x R 3/8"
18 00 955 712 0 Getriebegehäuse Gearbox housing Carter du boîte de vitesses x x
19 00 910 898 0 Passscheibe Shim ring Cale x x 45 X 55 X 0,5
20 00 955 805 0 Kegelrad Bevel wheel Pignon conique x x Z= 27
25 00 259 159 0 T-Getriebe T-Gearbox T-Boîte de vitesses x x
26 00 926 101 0 Getriebeöl -Id.-Nr.= 1ltr Oil -Id.-no.= 1ltr Huile -Id.-no.= 1ltr 3,6 3,6
27 00 919 832 0 Belüftungsfilter Breather Reniflard x x R 3/8"



Getriebe - rechts 9
1
4
0

S
h
i
f
t

B

9
7
0

000 001 084 05
Gearbox - right 833001 - 852000

Carter - droite 150 396 994 3 7.2
Pos. ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque

1 20 031 617 0 Getriebe -kpl. Gearbox -cpl. Boîte de vitesses -cpl. x
2 00 253 062 3 Getriebedeckel Gearbox cover Couvercle du boîte de vitesses x
3 00 906 007 1 Verschlussschraube Screw plug Bouchon fileté x M 16 X 1,5
4 00 937 721 0 Dichtring Gasket ring Bague d'étanchéité x A 16 X 22
5 00 936 339 1 Radial-Wellendichtring Radial-shaft sealing ring Radial-bague d'étanchéité x A 35 X 80 X 13
6 00 900 636 0 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon tête hex x M 10 X 25
7 00 909 909 1 Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque à bord d'arrêt x SKM 10
8 00 930 140 0 Rillenkugellager Grooved ball bearing Roulement à gorge x 6210
9 00 910 900 0 Passscheibe Shim ring Cale x 50 X 62 X 0,1

00 910 902 0 Passscheibe Shim ring Cale x 50 X 62 X 0,3
00 910 903 0 Passscheibe Shim ring Cale x 50 X 62 X 0,5
00 910 904 0 Passscheibe Shim ring Cale x 50 X 62 X 1,0

10 20 031 616 0 Tellerrad Crown wheel Grande couronne x Z= 36
11 20 031 614 0 Antriebswelle Drive shaft Arbre d'entraînement x Rd. 42 X 250
12 20 034 544 0 Freilauf-Klinke Freewheel ratchet Cliquet à roue libre x
13 00 937 590 0 O-Ring O-ring Joint torique x 144,5 X 3
14 00 919 811 1 Entlüftungsfilter Breather Reniflard x M 18 X 1,5
15 00 937 727 0 Dichtring Gasket ring Bague d'étanchéité x A 18 X 24
16 00 930 167 0 Rillenkugellager Grooved ball bearing Roulement à gorge x 6307
17 00 910 960 0 Passscheibe Shim ring Cale x 63 X 80 X 0,1

00 910 962 0 Passscheibe Shim ring Cale x 63 X 80 X 0,3
00 910 963 0 Passscheibe Shim ring Cale x 63 X 80 X 0,5
00 910 964 0 Passscheibe Shim ring Cale x 63 X 80 X 1,0
00 910 965 0 Passscheibe Shim ring Cale x 63 X 80 X 2,0

18 00 911 673 0 Sicherungsring Circlip Circlip x 80 X 2,5
19 00 925 205 2 Verschlussdeckel Sealing cap Couvercle de fermeture x Rd. 80
20 00 253 784 1 Gehäuse Housing Carter x h= 450
21 00 253 659 1 Ritzelwelle Pinion shaft Arbre de pignon x Z= 19
22 00 930 568 0 Rillenkugellager Grooved ball bearing Roulement à gorge x 6308 2RS
23 00 910 888 0 Passscheibe Shim ring Cale x 40 X 50 X 0,1

00 910 889 0 Passscheibe Shim ring Cale x 40 X 50 X 0,3
00 910 890 0 Passscheibe Shim ring Cale x 40 X 50 X 0,5
00 910 885 0 Passscheibe Shim ring Cale x 40 X 50 X 2

24 00 911 545 0 Sicherungsring Circlip Circlip x A 40 X 1,75
25 00 936 365 1 Radial-Wellendichtring Radial-shaft sealing ring Radial-bague d'étanchéité x A 40 X 90 X 12
26 20 030 255 0 Distanzhülse Spacer bushing Douille entretoise x 80,8 X 88,9 X 177
27 00 910 970 0 Passscheibe Shim ring Cale x 70 X 90 X 0,1

00 910 972 0 Passscheibe Shim ring Cale x 70 X 90 X 0,3



Getriebe - rechts 9
1
4
0

S
h
i
f
t

B

9
7
0

000 001 084 05
Gearbox - right 846168 - 852000

Carter - droite 443 037 3 7.4
Pos. ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque

38 00 910 974 0 Passscheibe Shim ring Cale x 70 X 90 X 1,0
39 00 906 031 0 Verschlussschraube Screw plug Bouchon fileté x M 10 X 1



Getriebe - links 9
1
4
0

S
h
i
f
t

B

9
7
0

000 001 084 05
Gearbox - left 833001 - 852000

Carter - gauche 150 396 992 2 8.2
Pos. ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque

1 20 034 836 0 Getriebe -kpl. Gearbox -cpl. Boîte de vitesses -cpl. x
2 00 253 062 3 Getriebedeckel Gearbox cover Couvercle du boîte de vitesses x
3 00 906 007 1 Verschlussschraube Screw plug Bouchon fileté x M 16 X 1,5
4 00 937 721 0 Dichtring Gasket ring Bague d'étanchéité x A 16 X 22
5 00 936 339 1 Radial-Wellendichtring Radial-shaft sealing ring Radial-bague d'étanchéité x A 35 X 80 X 13
6 00 900 636 0 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon tête hex x M 10 X 25
7 00 909 909 1 Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque à bord d'arrêt x SKM 10
8 00 930 140 0 Rillenkugellager Grooved ball bearing Roulement à gorge x 6210
9 00 910 900 0 Passscheibe Shim ring Cale x 50 X 62 X 0,1

00 910 902 0 Passscheibe Shim ring Cale x 50 X 62 X 0,3
00 910 903 0 Passscheibe Shim ring Cale x 50 X 62 X 0,5
00 910 904 0 Passscheibe Shim ring Cale x 50 X 62 X 1,0

10 20 034 833 0 Tellerrad Crown wheel Grande couronne x Z= 36
11 20 034 832 0 Antriebswelle Drive shaft Arbre d'entraînement x Rd. 42 X 250
12 20 034 544 0 Freilauf-Klinke Freewheel ratchet Cliquet à roue libre x
13 00 937 590 0 O-Ring O-ring Joint torique x 144,5 X 3
14 00 919 811 1 Entlüftungsfilter Breather Reniflard x M 18 X 1,5
15 00 937 727 0 Dichtring Gasket ring Bague d'étanchéité x A 18 X 24
16 00 930 167 0 Rillenkugellager Grooved ball bearing Roulement à gorge x 6307
17 00 910 960 0 Passscheibe Shim ring Cale x 63 X 80 X 0,1

00 910 962 0 Passscheibe Shim ring Cale x 63 X 80 X 0,3
00 910 963 0 Passscheibe Shim ring Cale x 63 X 80 X 0,5
00 910 964 0 Passscheibe Shim ring Cale x 63 X 80 X 1,0
00 910 965 0 Passscheibe Shim ring Cale x 63 X 80 X 2,0

18 00 911 673 0 Sicherungsring Circlip Circlip x 80 X 2,5
19 00 925 205 2 Verschlussdeckel Sealing cap Couvercle de fermeture x Rd. 80
20 00 253 785 1 Gehäuse Housing Carter x
21 00 253 659 1 Ritzelwelle Pinion shaft Arbre de pignon x Z= 19
22 00 930 568 0 Rillenkugellager Grooved ball bearing Roulement à gorge x 6308 2RS
23 00 910 888 0 Passscheibe Shim ring Cale x 40 X 50 X 0,1

00 910 889 0 Passscheibe Shim ring Cale x 40 X 50 X 0,3
00 910 890 0 Passscheibe Shim ring Cale x 40 X 50 X 0,5
00 910 885 0 Passscheibe Shim ring Cale x 40 X 50 X 2

24 00 911 545 0 Sicherungsring Circlip Circlip x A 40 X 1,75
25 00 936 365 1 Radial-Wellendichtring Radial-shaft sealing ring Radial-bague d'étanchéité x A 40 X 90 X 12
26 20 030 255 0 Distanzhülse Spacer bushing Douille entretoise x 80,8 X 88,9 X 177
27 00 910 970 0 Passscheibe Shim ring Cale x 70 X 90 X 0,1

00 910 972 0 Passscheibe Shim ring Cale x 70 X 90 X 0,3



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Krone+EasyCut+9140+Shift+EasyCut+B+970+Spare+Parts


Getriebe - links 9
1
4
0

S
h
i
f
t

B

9
7
0

000 001 084 05
Gearbox - left 846168 - 852000

Carter - gauche 443 039 2 8.4
Pos. ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque

38 00 910 974 0 Passscheibe Shim ring Cale x 70 X 90 X 1,0
39 00 906 031 0 Verschlussschraube Screw plug Bouchon fileté x M 10 X 1



Mähholm - SafeCut INSIDE - rechts 9
1
4
0

S
h
i
f
t

B

9
7
0

000 001 084 05
Cutter bar - SafeCut INSIDE - right 833801 - 852000

Lamier - SafeCut INSIDE - droite 150 389 283 2 10.4
Pos. ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque

1 20 033 550 0 Mähholm -kpl. Cutter bar -cpl. Lamier -cpl. x
2 20 033 196 0 Stirnrad Spur gear Roue d'engrenage 1 Z= 47
3 20 033 197 0 Stirnrad Spur gear Roue d'engrenage 6 Z= 45
4 00 253 030 0 Stirnrad Spur gear Roue d'engrenage 10 Z= 66
5 20 031 128 1 Lagergehäuse -Rechtsdrehsinn Bearing housing -right hand

direction of rotation
Cage de roulement -sens de
rotation à droite

4

20 031 129 1 Lagergehäuse -Linksdrehsinn Bearing housing -left hand
direction of rotation

Cage de roulement -sens de
rotation en gauche

4

6 00 937 576 0 O-Ring O-ring Joint torique 8 89 X 4,5
7 90 000 123 0 Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque à bord d'arrêt x SKK 12
8 00 908 701 0 Sicherungsmutter Locknut Écrou hex x M 12

12 20 034 818 0 Stosskante -links Sheet edge -left Arête du bord à souder -gauche x
13 00 253 547 0 Stosskante Sheet edge Arête du bord à souder 7 X= 145
14 20 034 817 0 Stosskante -rechts Sheet edge -right Arête du bord à souder -droite x
15 00 906 010 1 Verschlussschraube Screw plug Bouchon fileté x M 18 X 1,5
16 00 937 727 0 Dichtring Gasket ring Bague d'étanchéité x A 18 X 24
17 00 906 007 1 Verschlussschraube Screw plug Bouchon fileté x M 16 X 1,5
18 00 937 721 0 Dichtring Gasket ring Bague d'étanchéité x A 16 X 22
19 00 900 335 0 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon tête hex x M 16 X 30
20 00 253 020 1 Klemmtopf Clamping piece Pièce de serrage 34 Rd. 65 X 18,5
21 00 937 579 0 O-Ring O-ring Joint torique 34 50 X 4
22 90 000 109 0 O-Ring O-ring Joint torique 17 30 X 5
23 00 909 611 0 Tensirip Mutter Self-locking nut Ecrou autobloquant x M 16
24 00 906 404 0 Schweißbolzen Weld. pin Boulon soude 68 M 12 X 25
25 00 253 480 1 Gleitkufe Skid Lame 7
26 00 904 062 2 Senkschraube Countersunkscrew Vis à tête fraisée x M 12 X 25 -10.9

00 904 071 1 Senkschraube Countersunkscrew Vis à tête fraisée x M 12 X 50
27 00 909 910 1 Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque à bord d'arrêt x SKM 12
28 27 008 972 0 Entlüftungsventil Air bleed valve Clapet de purge x M 18 X 1,5
29 00 906 031 0 Verschlussschraube Screw plug Bouchon fileté x M 10 X 1
30 00 937 568 0 O-Ring O-ring Joint torique x 151,99 X 3,53
31 00 253 421 4 Deckel Cover Couvercle x
32 00 909 909 1 Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque à bord d'arrêt x SKM 10
33 00 900 634 0 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon tête hex x M 10 X 20
34 00 926 101 0 Getriebeöl -Id.-Nr.= 1ltr Oil -Id.-no.= 1ltr Huile -Id.-no.= 1ltr 8
35 20 034 838 0 Gleitkufe -lang Skid -long Lame -longue 1
36 00 904 002 2 Senkschraube Countersunkscrew Vis à tête fraisée x M 12 X 20



Messerschraubverschluss 9
1
4
0

S
h
i
f
t

B

9
7
0

000 001 084 05
Blade fastening 819711 - 852000

Fixation de couteaux 150 380 100 1 12.0
Pos. ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque

1 00 906 949 0 Blechschraube Self-tapping screw Vis autoaraudeuse x x 6,3 X 16
2 00 253 052 1 Deckel Cover Couvercle x x Rd. 155
3 20 031 063 0 Mähtrommel - "A" Mower drum - "A" Tambour de coupe - "A" 2 4 L= 356

20 031 063 0 Mähtrommel - "B" Mower drum - "B" Tambour de coupe - "B" 2 L= 356
4 00 908 056 0 Tensilokmutter Self-locking nut Ecrou autobloquant x x M 12 Kopfh. 8,7
5 00 908 758 0 Sicherungsmutter Locknut Écrou hex x x M 10
6 00 253 743 1 Schutz Guard Protecteur x x
7 20 031 062 0 Messerteller - "A" Mower disc - "A" Disque de coupe - "A" 5 4 L= 356

20 031 061 0 Messerteller - "B" Mower disc - "B" Disque de coupe - "B" 819711 - 833800 4 6 L= 377
20 031 062 0 Messerteller - "B" Mower disc - "B" Disque de coupe - "B" 819711 - 833800 1 L= 356
20 031 061 0 Messerteller - "B" Mower disc - "B" Disque de coupe - "B" 833801 - 4 4 L= 377
20 031 062 0 Messerteller - "B" Mower disc - "B" Disque de coupe - "B" 833801 - 1 2 L= 356

8 00 253 042 3 Messerhalter Knife support Support de couteau x x
9 00 904 045 3 Senkschraube Countersunkscrew Vis à tête fraisée x x M 10 X 25 -10.9

10 00 139 888 3 Messer -links Knife -left Couteau -gauche 6 8 Lg.= 112
00 139 889 3 Messer -rechts Knife -right Couteau -droite 8 8 Lg.= 112

11 00 253 744 0 Messerschraube Knife screw Vis couteau x x M 12 X 29
12 00 253 047 0 Deckel Cover Couvercle x x
13 00 909 909 1 Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque à bord d'arrêt x x SKM 10
14 00 900 637 0 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon tête hex x x M 10 X 30
16 00 925 303 2 Doppelringschlüssel Spanner key Cle x x SW 17/19
17 00 940 236 0 Abdichtmittel - Silikonfrei Sealant - silicone-free Remide d'étanchéité - dégagé de

silicone
x x 310 Ml



Warntafel / Stützfuß hinten 9
1
4
0

S
h
i
f
t

B

9
7
0

000 001 084 05
Warning panel / Rear jack stand 819711 - 852000

Panneau de signalisation / Bequille 444 845 2 17.0
Pos. ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque

1 00 267 155 2 Warntafelhalter Warning panel support Support de panneau de
signalisation

x

2 00 900 675 0 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon tête hex x M 16 X 40
3 00 910 303 1 Scheibe Washer Rondelle x 17 X 30 X 3
4 00 908 719 0 Sicherungsmutter Locknut Écrou hex x M 16
5 00 901 490 0 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon tête hex x M 16 X 120
8 00 259 135 2 Halterung Bracket Support x
9 00 910 303 1 Scheibe Washer Rondelle x 17 X 30 X 3

10 00 259 620 0 Strebe Strut Contrefiche x
00 259 228 0 Stützfuss Support jack Béquille x

12 00 259 134 2 Steckbolzen -kpl. Locking pin -cpl. Axe débrochable -cpl. x
13 00 922 651 2 Knotenkette Chain Chaine x Lg.= 215
14 00 917 004 1 Klappstecker Linch pin Goupille clip x 5 X 32
15 00 259 091 1 Warntafelhalter Warning panel support Support de panneau de

signalisation
x

16 00 900 637 0 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon tête hex x M 10 X 30
17 90 000 121 0 Scheibe Washer Rondelle x 10,5 X 30 X 2,5
18 00 910 414 0 Scheibe Washer Rondelle x 10,5 X 21 X 2
19 00 908 758 0 Sicherungsmutter Locknut Écrou hex x M 10
20 00 260 490 2 Warntafel -ohne Klebefolie Warning panel -without adhesive

film
Panneau de signalisation - sans
feuille collante

x

00 924 569 0 Klebefolie Decal Autocollant x 423 X 423
21 00 901 061 2 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon tête hex x M 10 X 45 -10.9
22 00 259 143 0 Blech für Rückstrahler Plate for reflector Tôle pour cataphote x
24 00 925 111 0 Kantenschutz -Id.-Nr.= 1m Edge protection -Id.-no.= 1m Bordure de protection -Id.-no. = 1m x
25 00 900 348 1 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon tête hex x M 16 X 100



Gelenkwelle -W2300-SC25-F5/1L 9
1
4
0

S
h
i
f
t

B

9
7
0

000 001 084 05
P.T.O shafts 819711 - 844602

Arbre à cardans 449 965 1 21.0
Pos. ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque

1 27 004 269 1 Gelenkwelle Pto drive shaft Arbre articulé x W2300-SC25-680-F5/1L-K92 Z=
6/ 6

4 00 955 490 0 Schutzhälfte - aussen Male tube - outside 1/2 protecteur - extérieur x Lg.= 1000
5 00 949 231 1 Schutzhälfte - innen Male tube - inside 1/2 protecteur - intérieure x Lg.= 720

11 00 949 357 0 Sperrkeilfreilauf - Linksdrehsinn Block-key free wheel mechanism
-left hand direction of rotation

Coin blockage de roue libre - sens
de rotation en gauche

x 1 3/8" Z= 6

13 00 956 474 0 Reibkupplung Friction clutch Embrayage à friction x 1 3/8" Z= 6 1000 Nm
00 949 568 0 Reibscheibe Friction disc Disque de friction 2 91 X 150 X 3

21 00 949 397 1 Kreuzgarnitur Cross assy Croisillon x
22 00 919 103 0 Kegelschmiernippel Grease niple Graisseur à cone x M 8 X 1
23 00 949 430 0 Rillengabel Grooved yoke Machoire rainuree x RG2300-1b
24 00 912 721 1 Spannstift Roll pin Goupille de serrage x 10 X 75
25 00 949 358 0 Profilrohr - innen Profile tube - inside Tube profilé - intérieure x Lg.= 750
26 00 949 354 0 Profilrohr - aussen Profile tube - outside Tube profilé - extérieur x Lg.= 750
27 00 949 436 0 Rillengabel Grooved yoke Machoire rainuree x RG2300-2a
52 00 949 281 0 Schraube Screw Boulon x 3,5 X 9,5
54 00 949 861 0 Gleitring Sliding ring Anneau lisse x SC25/SD25
56 00 949 852 1 Haltekette Chain Chainette x Lg.= 400



Gelenkwelle -W2300-SC25Z 9
1
4
0

S
h
i
f
t

B

9
7
0

000 001 084 05
P.T.O shafts 833001 - 852000

Arbre à cardans 150 397 005 2 22.3
Pos. ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque

1 27 009 023 0 Gelenkwelle Pto drive shaft Arbre articulé x W2300-SC25Z-720-K92/4 Z=
6/6

4 27 008 176 0 Schutzhälfte - aussen Male tube - outside 1/2 protecteur - extérieur x Lg.= 1000
5 00 955 429 0 Schutzhälfte - innen Male tube - inside 1/2 protecteur - intérieure x Lg.= 1300

11 27 010 111 0 Aufsteckgabel AG 2500 1 3/8"( 6) Outer yoke Machoire exterieure x
12 00 949 630 0 Schiebestift Locking pin Poussoir x
13 27 007 883 0 Reibkupplung Friction clutch Embrayage à friction x 2300 K 92/4

00 949 568 0 Reibscheibe Friction disc Disque de friction 4 91 X 150 X 3
21 27 001 197 0 Kreuzgarnitur Cross assy Croisillon x
22 00 919 002 0 Kegelschmiernippel Grease niple Graisseur à cone x M 6 X 1
23 27 007 884 0 Rillengabel Grooved yoke Machoire rainuree x RG 2500 1b
24 00 912 719 2 Spannstift Roll pin Goupille de serrage x 10 X 65
25 00 949 358 0 Profilrohr - innen Profile tube - inside Tube profilé - intérieure x Lg.= 750
26 00 949 354 0 Profilrohr - aussen Profile tube - outside Tube profilé - extérieur x Lg.= 750
27 00 949 436 0 Rillengabel Grooved yoke Machoire rainuree x RG2300-2a
31 00 949 397 1 Kreuzgarnitur Cross assy Croisillon x
51 00 949 861 0 Gleitring Sliding ring Anneau lisse x SC25/SD25
52 27 008 175 0 Schutztrichter Guard hopper Trémie de protection x
53 00 949 281 0 Schraube Screw Boulon x 3,5 X 9,5
55 00 949 338 0 Gleitring Sliding ring Anneau lisse x SC25
56 00 949 852 1 Haltekette Chain Chainette x Lg.= 400



00 514 244 2 1.0 5
00 900 253 0 5.0 9
00 900 253 0 5.1 9
00 900 253 0 5.2 9
00 900 304 1 4.1 33
00 900 335 0 10.4 19
00 900 335 1 1.0 47
00 900 335 1 9.0 12
00 900 335 1 10.0 12
00 900 335 1 10.3 7
00 900 335 1 10.5 11
00 900 335 1 10.6 11
00 900 348 1 17.0 25
00 900 348 1 17.1 6
00 900 364 0 17.1 16
00 900 605 0 16.0 6
00 900 612 0 1.0 58
00 900 612 0 5.0 15
00 900 612 0 5.1 15
00 900 612 0 5.2 15
00 900 612 0 17.1 30
00 900 614 0 1.0 54
00 900 614 0 4.0 10
00 900 616 0 4.1 8
00 900 616 0 4.1 28
00 900 617 0 4.0 20
00 900 634 0 4.0 19
00 900 634 0 9.0 22
00 900 634 0 10.0 22
00 900 634 0 10.3 19
00 900 634 0 10.4 33
00 900 634 0 10.5 30
00 900 634 0 10.6 30
00 900 636 0 4.0 27
00 900 636 0 6.0 1
00 900 636 0 7.0 6
00 900 636 0 7.1 6
00 900 636 0 7.2 6
00 900 636 0 7.3 6
00 900 636 0 7.4 6

00 900 636 0 8.0 6
00 900 636 0 8.1 6
00 900 636 0 8.2 6
00 900 636 0 8.3 6
00 900 636 0 8.4 6
00 900 637 0 1.0 49
00 900 637 0 12.0 14
00 900 637 0 13.0 15
00 900 637 0 17.0 16
00 900 637 0 17.1 20
00 900 639 0 4.1 46
00 900 655 0 1.0 63
00 900 655 0 14.0 2
00 900 656 0 4.0 14
00 900 657 0 4.0 23
00 900 657 0 4.1 3
00 900 658 0 14.0 9
00 900 674 0 5.0 12
00 900 674 0 5.1 12
00 900 674 0 5.2 12
00 900 675 0 7.0 35
00 900 675 0 7.1 35
00 900 675 0 7.2 35
00 900 675 0 7.3 35
00 900 675 0 7.4 35
00 900 675 0 8.0 35
00 900 675 0 8.1 35
00 900 675 0 8.2 35
00 900 675 0 8.3 35
00 900 675 0 8.4 35
00 900 675 0 17.0 2
00 900 675 0 17.1 2
00 900 677 0 4.1 31
00 900 678 0 4.1 34
00 901 034 2 15.0 9
00 901 061 2 17.0 21
00 901 423 0 4.0 30
00 901 423 0 4.1 41
00 901 434 0 1.0 34
00 901 451 0 4.1 38

00 901 452 0 4.1 21
00 901 452 0 14.0 2
00 901 490 0 17.0 5
00 901 490 0 17.1 9
00 901 491 0 4.0 2
00 901 491 0 4.1 15
00 902 401 0 2.0 4
00 902 401 0 2.1 28
00 903 073 1 5.0 19
00 903 073 1 5.1 19
00 903 073 1 5.2 19
00 903 665 0 18.0 4
00 904 002 2 10.4 36
00 904 002 2 10.6 3
00 904 017 1 14.0 6
00 904 019 2 7.0 37
00 904 019 2 7.1 37
00 904 019 2 7.2 37
00 904 019 2 7.3 37
00 904 019 2 7.4 37
00 904 019 2 8.0 37
00 904 019 2 8.1 37
00 904 019 2 8.2 37
00 904 019 2 8.3 37
00 904 019 2 8.4 37
00 904 024 1 2.1 4
00 904 045 3 12.0 9
00 904 045 3 13.0 7
00 904 062 2 9.0 29
00 904 062 2 10.0 29
00 904 062 2 10.3 30
00 904 062 2 10.4 26
00 904 062 2 10.5 23
00 904 062 2 10.6 23
00 904 064 0 14.0 5
00 904 071 1 9.0 29
00 904 071 1 10.0 29
00 904 071 1 10.3 30
00 904 071 1 10.4 26
00 904 071 1 10.5 23

00 904 071 1 10.6 23
00 904 732 2 4.1 37
00 905 251 2 17.1 23
00 905 910 0 5.0 21
00 905 910 0 5.1 21
00 905 910 0 5.2 21
00 906 007 1 7.0 3
00 906 007 1 7.1 3
00 906 007 1 7.2 3
00 906 007 1 7.3 3
00 906 007 1 7.4 3
00 906 007 1 8.0 3
00 906 007 1 8.1 3
00 906 007 1 8.2 3
00 906 007 1 8.3 3
00 906 007 1 8.4 3
00 906 007 1 9.0 27
00 906 007 1 10.0 27
00 906 007 1 10.3 27
00 906 007 1 10.4 17
00 906 007 1 10.5 21
00 906 007 1 10.6 21
00 906 008 0 6.0 17
00 906 010 1 10.4 15
00 906 010 1 10.6 18
00 906 031 0 7.0 39
00 906 031 0 7.1 39
00 906 031 0 7.2 39
00 906 031 0 7.3 39
00 906 031 0 7.4 39
00 906 031 0 8.0 39
00 906 031 0 8.1 39
00 906 031 0 8.2 39
00 906 031 0 8.3 39
00 906 031 0 8.4 39
00 906 031 0 9.0 25
00 906 031 0 10.0 25
00 906 031 0 10.4 29
00 906 031 0 10.5 31
00 906 031 0 10.6 31

00 906 404 0 9.0 8
00 906 404 0 10.0 8
00 906 404 0 10.3 25
00 906 404 0 10.4 24
00 906 404 0 10.5 16
00 906 404 0 10.6 16
00 906 949 0 12.0 1
00 906 949 0 13.0 1
00 908 056 0 12.0 4
00 908 056 0 13.0 12
00 908 207 1 18.0 8
00 908 210 0 1.0 42
00 908 212 0 1.0 33
00 908 515 1 2.0 5
00 908 515 1 2.1 27
00 908 531 2 3.0 17
00 908 540 1 2.1 11
00 908 701 0 4.0 15
00 908 701 0 4.1 6
00 908 701 0 9.0 5
00 908 701 0 10.0 5
00 908 701 0 10.3 5
00 908 701 0 10.4 8
00 908 701 0 10.5 5
00 908 701 0 10.6 5
00 908 701 0 14.0 7
00 908 706 0 1.0 51
00 908 706 0 4.0 12
00 908 706 0 4.1 10
00 908 706 0 4.1 44
00 908 719 0 4.0 5
00 908 719 0 4.1 18
00 908 719 0 17.0 4
00 908 719 0 17.1 5
00 908 721 0 1.0 14
00 908 726 2 1.0 60
00 908 758 0 1.0 30
00 908 758 0 4.0 8
00 908 758 0 4.1 14
00 908 758 0 12.0 5

ID-NR.
ID-NO.

TAFEL
DIAG.

POS.
POS.

ID-NR.
ID-NO.

TAFEL
DIAG.

POS.
POS.

ID-NR.
ID-NO.

TAFEL
DIAG.

POS.
POS.

ID-NR.
ID-NO.

TAFEL
DIAG.

POS.
POS.

ID-NR.
ID-NO.

TAFEL
DIAG.

POS.
POS.



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Krone+EasyCut+9140+Shift+EasyCut+B+970+Spare+Parts

